Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000137790 3)))



HOLDON 377903 A BC (

| To: | | | I'A'S |
|-------|----------------|---|--------------------|
| 10. | Division of Co | rporations | S2. |
| | Fax Number | • | آبيات |
| | | | ار استار از است |
| From: | | | نَيْ وَ |
| | Account Name | : FANJUL ENTERPRISES LLC | <u> </u> 골속 |
| | Account Number | : I20190000080 | 200 |
| | Phone | : (305)603-8791 | |
| | Fax Number | : (877)503-6086 | |
| | | s for this business entity to bo ngs. Enter only one email addre | |

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION FIX IT AND DID IT CORP

| Certificate of Status | 0 |
|-----------------------|---------|
| Certified Copy | 0 |
| Page Count | 01 |
| Estimated Charge | \$70.00 |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help T. EURCH APR - 8 2021 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

| ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporat | ion shall be: FIX IT AND DID IT CORP | | |
|---|--|----------------|-----------------------------------|
| ARTICLE II PRINC | Principal street address | , | Mailing address, if different is: |
| ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which the | DSE the corporation is organized is: | - | A(5) (2) |
| ANY AND ALL LAW | FUL PURPOSES | | A.PR -7 [|
| | | | PM 7: 03 |
| | stock is: 1000 I. OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS | | |
| Name and Title | :JAVIER ANZIL-P | Name and Title | LEANDRO DELPIERO |
| Address | 842 NE 120TH ST BISCAYNE PARK, FL 33161 | Address: | BISCAYNE PARK, FL 33161 |
| Name and Title: | | Name and Title | |
| Address | | | |
| Name and Title: | | | : |
| Address | | Address: | |
| | | | |

| Name and Ti | tlc: | Name and Title: | |
|--------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Address | | Address: | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| ARTICLE VI REC | <u>IISTERED AGENT</u> la s <u>treet address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable | e) of the registered agent is: | |
| | JAVIER ANZIL | or me regime at again in | |
| _ | 842 NE 120TH ST | | |
| _ | MIAMI, FL 33161 | | 2021 TALL |
| _ | | | APR CALL |
| ARTICLE VII INC | | | -7 -7 |
| The name and addre | ess of the Incorporator is: | | |
| Name: | JAVIER ANZIL | | |
| Address: | 842 NE 120TH ST | | PM 7: 03 |
| | MIAMI, FL 33161 | | |
| | | | |
| ARTICLE VIII EF | FECTIVE DATE: er than the date of filing: | . (OPTIONAL |) |
| (If an effective date filing.) | is listed, the date must be specific and ca | nnot be more than five days p | prior or 90 days after the |
| | erted in this block does not meet the application | able statutory filing requirement | ts, this date will not be listed as |
| | tive date on the Department of State's reco | | |
| | as registered agent to accept service of proce | | |
| | liar with and accept the appointment as reg | istered agent and agree to act in | |
| Χ | APP | | X 04/06/2021 |
| | Required Signature/Registered Agent | | Date |
| I submit this docume | ent and affirm that the facts stated herein | are true. I am aware that the f | false information submitted in a |
| document to the Depo | artment of State constitutes a third degree for | clony as provided for in s.817.15. | 5, F.S. |
| Χ | Ath | | X 04/06/2021 |
| Required Signature/I | ncorporator | D | atc |